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pl full name class # total emg pts chks ama# ecea# bike club cp1 cp2 cp3 cp4 cp5 cp6 cp7 cp8 cp9 cp10 cp11 cp12 cp13 cp14 cp15 cp16 cp17 cp18 cp19 cp20
1 HODGSON, STEVE A 200 15B 10 680 20 494592 11311 HUS PBER 0 0(9) 0(3) 0(3) 0(0) 0(4) 0(2) 0(5) 0 5(329) 0(11) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0(28) 0(10) 1(34) 0 4(238) 0
2 HAMILTON, ED A 200 30B 13 881 20 272065 108602 GAS DER 0 0(20) 0(29) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0 5(285) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(29) 1(54) 2(147) 0 5(314) 0
3 ERVIN, WAYNE A 200 7C 28 1764 20 696236 10498 KTM CJCR 0 1(56) 2(112) 1(82) 0(0) 0(3) 0(5) 0(9) 0 7(430) 0(4) 1(50) 0(1) 0(18) 0(19) 3(183) 6(362) 0 7(430) 0
4 SHUGHART, BENJAMIN A 200 38D 40 1998 20 234145 271116 GAS SPER 0 1(75) 2(115) 1(40) 0(0) 2(40) 2(46) 0(4) 4 12(721) 0(5) 0(25) 0(11) 3(161) 0(20) 2(126) 5(273) 0 6(336) 0

COSSMAN, PJ A 200 13A DNS

1 SCHOENEBERG, DARREN A 250 16B 10 641 20 594057 6754 KTM MCI 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(29) 0(1) 0(1) 0 6(339) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(22) 0(1) 0(22) 0 4(222) 0
2 PANETTA, MIKE A 250 26B 10 698 20 765958 60923 KTM VFTR 0 0(25) 0(2) 0(3) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(251) 0(3) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(27) 1(60) 1(89) 0 4(236) 0
3 WILEY, ROBERT A 250 12C 16 925 20 257961 60509 KAW MMC 0 0(3) 0(1) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(19) 0 5(299) 0(5) 0(1) 0(2) 0(0) 1(38) 2(99) 3(159) 0 5(296) 0
4 WESTERVELT, BRYAN A 250 35A 16 975 20 1078298 51509 KTM DER 0 1(36) 0(27) 2(89) 0(0) 0(21) 0(6) 0(13) 0 5(285) 0(2) 0(10) 0(2) 0(2) 0(29) 1(42) 2(109) 0 5(302) 0
5 STAPLEFORD, CHUCK A 250 42C 16 1018 20 160791 28510 KTM DER 0 0(9) 1(48) 0(21) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(12) 0 5(309) 0(0) 0(0) 0(24) 0(0) 0(0) 2(94) 3(203) 0 5(297) 0
6 BUNTY, RICHARD A 250 4B 17 1195 20 697927 10410 HUS OCCR 0 0(18) 1(42) 0(1) 0(0) 0(15) 0(3) 0(29) 0 6(363) 0(6) 0(3) 0(4) 0(18) 0(25) 1(82) 3(197) 0 6(389) 0
7 FORTE, JASON A 250 29B 19 1097 20 2072282 41109 KTM RRMC 0 0(27) 1(51) 0(0) 0(0) 0(17) 0(3) 0(21) 0 4(265) 0(10) 2(78) 0(15) 2(31) 0(9) 1(76) 3(159) 0 6(335) 0
8 WILLS, KARL A 250 34A 27 1280 20 544452 29901 HON DER 0 0(11) 1(37) 7(96) 0(0) 0(28) 0(9) 2(46) 0 6(337) 0(19) 0(15) 0(25) 0(24) 0(7) 2(96) 3(176) 0 6(354) 0

SHUGHART, THOMAS A 250 39A DNF 9 234146 271224 GAS SPER 0 1(48) 1(62) 0(11) 0(0) 2(79) 0(20) 2(32) 3 () () () () () () () () ()
FALCONIERO, JAMES A 250 22C DNF
METTINGER, TIM A 250 1A DNS

1 SCHOENEBERG, MALCOLM A 4ST 16C 10 583 20 500517 50203 KTM MCI 0 0(1) 0(2) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0 5(282) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(24) 0(2) 1(37) 0 4(228) 0
2 HAHN, ERIC A 4ST 26C 11 710 20 861351 270710 KTM BER 0 0(26) 0(3) 0(4) 0(0) 0(2) 0(2) 0(1) 0 4(244) 0(5) 0(1) 0(3) 0(1) 0(1) 1(56) 2(123) 0 4(238) 0
3 MARKS, DALE A 4ST 10D 23 1417 20 387752 60106 YAM OCCR 0 0(20) 1(34) 0(30) 0(0) 0(5) 0(1) 0(13) 0 7(407) 0(2) 0(6) 0(2) 0(23) 1(66) 3(157) 4(252) 0 7(399) 0

BENNETT, BOB A 4ST 15D DNF

1 MARSHALL, STEVEN A OPEN 19B 11 761 20 2736881 181212 HBG CJCR 0 0(25) 0(13) 0(4) 0(0) 0(4) 0(7) 0(5) 0 4(254) 0(5) 0(5) 0(1) 0(10) 1(37) 1(43) 1(85) 0 4(263) 0
2 VANHORN, SAMUEL A OPEN 3C 12 699 20 230066 181005 YAM VFTR 0 0(12) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(2) 0 5(279) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(35) 2(99) 0 4(269) 0
3 ZANOLINI, GARY A OPEN 3A 13 794 20 932105 10690 KTM OCCR 0 0(15) 0(2) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0 5(304) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 1(51) 2(112) 0 5(305) 0
4 DISS, TED A OPEN 5B 15 942 20 631949 29815 KTM SPER 0 0(25) 0(2) 0(15) 0(0) 0(12) 0(1) 0(1) 0 5(329) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 2(44) 0(7) 1(74) 2(129) 0 5(300) 0
5 SOUDAS, MIKE J A OPEN 17B 15 944 20 314854 10597 TM0 HMDR 0 0(5) 0(17) 1(38) 0(0) 0(4) 0(7) 0(3) 0 5(295) 0(5) 0(3) 0(3) 0(14) 0(5) 1(88) 3(159) 0 5(298) 0
6 FITZPATRICK, RYAN A OPEN 12A 17 974 20 252236 60507 KTM MMC 0 0(9) 0(13) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0 6(336) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 1(38) 2(94) 3(158) 0 5(319) 0
7 LOCKARD, TODD A OPEN 30C 18 1084 20 576797 28705 KTM DER 0 0(22) 1(35) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0 5(329) 0(0) 0(1) 1(48) 1(50) 0(27) 1(61) 3(164) 0 6(343) 0
8 MCDONAL, GREG A OPEN 20B 123 7462 20 825846 HON TCSMC 0 0(16) 0(20) 0(2) 0(0) 0(2) 0(1) 0(1) 0 5(326) 0(1) 39(2336) 26(1575) 25(1507) 6(389) 8(456) 9(546) 0 5(284) 0

1 LAW, KEN A SR 2B 11 664 20 550508 118912 KTM MMC 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(3) 0 5(298) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(28) 0(0) 1(55) 0 5(276) 0
2 DOWNS, ARTHUR A SR 2D 11 692 20 835671 10611 KTM CJCR 0 0(5) 0(2) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0 5(300) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(2) 0(27) 0(13) 1(57) 0 5(278) 0
3 DECARO, RONALD A SR 6B 12 815 20 588086 49720 HBG MMC 0 0(16) 0(8) 0(6) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 6(335) 0(26) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(29) 0(20) 1(72) 0 5(302) 0
4 SCHENKEIN, DAN A SR 4D 14 946 20 1080186 51090 KTM OCCR 0 0(1) 0(20) 0(14) 0(0) 0(15) 0(7) 0(29) 0 6(346) 0(9) 0(0) 0(1) 0(10) 0(27) 0(24) 2(103) 0 6(340) 0
5 KASPRZAK KEN A SR 23B 16 911 20 955546 10998 KTM TCSMC 0 0(9) 0(13) 2(84) 0(0) 0(5) 0(25) 2(32) 0 5(273) 0(18) 0(0) 0(1) 0(3) 0(7) 1(56) 2(123) 0 4(262) 0
6 LANDVATER, JAMES H J A SR 27B 21 1263 20 225183 2766 KTM SORR 0 1(38) 1(80) 1(75) 0(0) 0(2) 0(1) 0(21) 0 6(359) 0(2) 0(6) 0(22) 0(0) 2(32) 1(89) 3(202) 0 6(334) 0
7 SCHOEFFLING, JOHN A SR 36C 22 1321 20 513568 10296 YAM VFTR 0 1(38) 1(79) 0(28) 0(0) 0(20) 0(29) 0(27) 0 6(335) 2(31) 0(25) 0(17) 0(15) 0(8) 2(98) 4(215) 0 6(356) 0
8 HERTZ, ROB A SR 40D 27 1376 20 996781 150918 HUS VFTR 0 3(151) 2(141) 1(47) 0(0) 7(116) 0(23) 2(54) 0 5(313) 0(24) 0(2) 0(0) 0(10) 0(20) 1(76) 2(149) 0 4(250) 0

FERRARO, MARK A SR 30A DNF
BREUERS, MARC A SR 11D DNS

1 SWITZER, AL A SSR 9D 10 680 20 315177 49422 KTM BER 0 0(7) 0(9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(4) 0 4(269) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 1(34) 1(89) 0 4(264) 0
2 SULLIVAN, CHUCK A SSR 2A 10 690 20 293069 49721 KTM MMC 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(19) 0 5(292) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(27) 0(24) 1(57) 0 4(269) 0
3 FAHAN, CHRIS A SSR 16D 11 781 20 744407 KTM CJCR 0 0(10) 0(3) 0(2) 0(0) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 0 5(329) 0(9) 0(4) 0(4) 0(2) 0(20) 0(24) 1(77) 0 5(288) 0
4 YANKOWSKI, KEN A SSR 14D 12 740 20 654203 7601 KTM PBER 0 0(20) 0(9) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 5(295) 0(5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(11) 1(49) 2(92) 0 4(254) 0
5 GREEN, LOU A SSR 7A 13 862 20 662122 1734 YAM OCCR 0 0(9) 0(19) 0(18) 0(0) 0(15) 0(17) 0(5) 0 5(308) 0(9) 0(6) 0(3) 0(0) 0(24) 1(54) 2(101) 0 5(274) 0
6 MAURO, TIMOTHY A SSR 12D 14 876 20 384413 90207 MMC 0 0(5) 0(21) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(5) 0 5(296) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(32) 1(83) 2(148) 0 5(283) 0
7 GRAVER, MARTY A SSR 27A 17 1101 20 285338 27102 KTM SORR 0 1(36) 1(60) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(25) 0 6(352) 0(4) 0(23) 0(8) 0(9) 0(27) 1(52) 2(141) 0 6(363) 0
8 WOLCOTT, SCOTT A SSR 23A 17 1143 20 226531 15901 KTM CDR 0 0(27) 1(44) 0(10) 0(0) 0(10) 0(26) 0(14) 0 5(316) 0(3) 0(1) 0(2) 0(9) 0(11) 1(84) 3(181) 0 7(405) 0
9 NEWLEN, RUSSELL A SSR 5A 19 1148 20 649172 300301 KTM GMER 0 1(31) 1(30) 0(18) 0(0) 0(15) 0(1) 0(3) 0 6(380) 0(0) 0(0) 0(3) 0(15) 0(7) 2(112) 4(213) 0 5(320) 0
10 WHITELY, DENNNIS A SSR 19C 21 1214 20 2116176 41205 KTM VFTR 0 1(53) 2(95) 1(43) 0(0) 0(5) 0(8) 0(2) 0 5(282) 0(5) 0(2) 0(5) 0(11) 1(46) 2(126) 4(230) 0 5(301) 0
11 WALTERS, MICHAEL A SSR 1D 28 1668 20 836210 150618 KTM RRMC 0 1(40) 2(97) 1(74) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(9) 0 8(475) 0(0) 0(21) 0(1) 1(65) 1(35) 2(112) 4(252) 0 8(484) 0

BROMLEY, STEVE A SSR 2C DNS
KOCH, KEVIN A SSR 8D DNS

1 SHARPLESS, DAN A VET 1B 8 552 20 348210 99603 KAW CJCR 0 0(20) 0(5) 0(14) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(12) 0 4(232) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(29) 0(23) 0(1) 0 4(216) 0
2 VERDETTO, SAMUEL A VET 29A 15 948 20 815003 815003 KTM RRMC 0 0(20) 0(17) 2(60) 0(0) 0(25) 0(19) 0(8) 0 4(244) 0(10) 0(21) 0(17) 2(33) 0(13) 1(61) 2(146) 0 4(254) 0
3 STACK, JIM A VET 25D 19 1180 20 355564 150917 HBG VFTR 0 0(5) 0(2) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0 4(245) 4(241) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 1(84) 2(107) 3(169) 0 5(321) 0
4 TELLONE, SCOTT A VET 35C 23 1510 20 502832 99604 KTM OCCR 0 1(52) 2(94) 0(26) 0(0) 0(15) 0(4) 0(10) 0 7(449) 0(0) 0(5) 0(0) 0(11) 0(19) 2(127) 4(249) 0 7(449) 0
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1 SMITH, BEN AA 17A 7 462 20 673498 200104 YAM RRMC 0 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(262) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(7) 0(0) 0(7) 0 3(184) 0
2 SCHOENEBERG, DANE AA 16A 7 470 20 594022 5045 SUZ MCI 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(240) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(22) 0(0) 0(5) 0 3(202) 0
3 KULP, JAROD N AA 15A 8 590 20 488134 510603 KTM PBER 0 0(20) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(2) 0(6) 0(3) 0 5(302) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(29) 0(23) 0(5) 0 3(198) 0
4 LAPINSKI, ROBERT AA 25B 9 611 20 314849 510501 KTM BER 0 0(14) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(0) 0(5) 0 3(209) 0(4) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(60) 0(24) 2(103) 0 3(190) 0
5 SEARFOSS, BRIAN AA 19A 10 591 20 1090479 271217 HUS CJCR 0 0(12) 0(16) 0(3) 0(0) 0(2) 0(4) 0(2) 0 4(216) 0(5) 0(4) 0(1) 0(9) 1(33) 1(40) 1(67) 0 3(177) 0
6 SCANLAND, MARVIN AA 26A 11 723 20 858787 20916 KTM DER 0 0(23) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(4) 0(1) 0(6) 0 4(236) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(26) 1(67) 2(122) 0 4(235) 0
7 MCDONAL, KYLE AA 20A 13 508 20 217598 KTM TCSMC 0 0(0) 7(110) 0(0) 0(0) 0(3) 0(1) 0(1) 0 3(186) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(20) 0(10) 0(0) 0 3(175) 0

1 SANTELLI III, ALBERT B 200 24B 15 798 20 712407 301101 KTM PBER 0 2(37) 0(22) 0(17) 0(0) 0(3) 0(5) 0(2) 0 5(276) 0(9) 0(10) 0(5) 0(5) 0(6) 1(31) 2(96) 0 5(274) 0
2 STEWART, DANIEL B 200 34B 29 1648 20 262621 20502 KTM DER 0 1(37) 1(51) 2(64) 0(0) 0(24) 0(8) 2(46) 0 9(524) 0(22) 0(25) 0(28) 1(64) 0(26) 2(105) 4(226) 0 7(398) 0
3 LONERGAN, KEVIN B 200 10C 37 2202 20 1088954 60743 KAW OCCR 0 1(49) 2(124) 2(129) 0(0) 0(15) 0(2) 0(1) 0 9(546) 0(3) 0(8) 0(3) 2(113) 1(69) 4(228) 7(396) 0 9(516) 0
4 KRAUSE, ROBERT B 200 43A 45 2854 20 831439 50606 HON DER 0 1(85) 3(200) 4(250) 0(0) 4(234) 3(187) 2(124) 0 7(449) 0(18) 0(9) 0(27) 3(151) 0(29) 3(204) 7(411) 0 8(476) 0

SHIVE, LEX B 200 20D DNF

1 ROBERTSON, CRAIG B 250 15C 12 782 20 906081 41419 N/C 0 0(21) 0(7) 0(4) 0(0) 0(5) 0(2) 0(6) 0 6(358) 0(22) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0(26) 0(5) 1(45) 0 5(274) 0
2 WRIGHT III, CHIP B 250 9B 13 809 20 217587 90513 KTM DER 0 0(14) 0(25) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(4) 0 5(288) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 1(65) 2(130) 0 5(275) 0
3 CORNELIUS JR, RICK B 250 20C 13 809 20 2709448 91107 SUZ OCCR 0 1(31) 0(21) 0(3) 0(0) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0 6(338) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(4) 0(15) 0(26) 1(81) 0 5(281) 0
4 CONFORTI, ALEXANDER B 250 11C 13 922 20 2748763 HON RRMC 0 0(18) 0(17) 0(27) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(7) 0 5(312) 0(0) 0(0) 0(3) 0(0) 0(0) 1(68) 2(143) 0 5(324) 0
5 GREEN, CHRIS B 250 7B 16 1030 20 767568 510805 KTM OCCR 0 0(25) 0(19) 0(16) 0(0) 0(10) 0(8) 0(3) 0 6(362) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(3) 0(7) 1(78) 3(161) 0 6(336) 0
6 NEWCOMB, NEIL B 250 17D 20 1319 20 526970 21201 KTM DER 0 0(23) 1(88) 2(134) 0(0) 0(7) 0(5) 0(4) 0 5(329) 0(6) 0(5) 0(4) 0(16) 0(2) 2(100) 4(218) 0 6(378) 0
7 TERAN, NESTOR B 250 37C 35 2165 20 219297 19973 KAW N/C 0 1(66) 2(131) 3(194) 0(0) 2(128) 1(59) 2(53) 0 6(352) 0(10) 0(23) 0(9) 4(225) 0(28) 2(120) 4(267) 0 8(500) 0
8 FISHER, ED B 250 27C 62 3718 20 541265 279730 HON SORR 0 2(108) 4(247) 4(233) 0(0) 5(278) 5(313) 5(301) 0 9(542) 0(6) 2(105) 0(19) 5(278) 0(29) 4(233) 8(463) 0 9(563) 0

OREAR, ROBERT B 250 40A DNF 10 1052602 150816 KTM CJCR 0 3(199) 5(311) 6(376) 0(0) 10(614) 10(598) 12(731) 0 14(821) () () () () () () () ()
JAMIESON, BRETT B 250 29D DNF 9 527042 279614 GAS CJCR 0 1(48) 2(138) 2(95) 0(0) 1(55) 0(2) 0(23) 0 () () () () () () () () ()

1 CORNISH, MATT B 4ST 23C 19 982 20 1038007 HON N/C 0 0(25) 0(13) 7(104) 0(0) 0(9) 0(28) 0(27) 0 5(292) 0(16) 0(2) 0(8) 0(5) 0(7) 1(57) 2(125) 0 4(264) 0
2 FISHER, JUSTIN B 4ST 10A 23 1325 20 221956 15021 KTM GMER 0 0(17) 1(35) 1(45) 0(0) 0(2) 0(4) 0(2) 0 5(329) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 1(34) 1(48) 3(165) 5(302) 0 6(340) 0
3 JOSEPH, NATHAN B 4ST 39C 30 1666 20 222092 61118 HON SPER 0 1(54) 1(86) 1(83) 0(0) 0(18) 0(22) 0(25) 1 7(402) 2(88) 2(68) 0(25) 2(120) 2(65) 1(48) 4(220) 0 6(342) 0
4 ABRACHINSKY, BRIAN B 4ST 8B 36 1625 20 904990 YAM HMDR 0 1(33) 1(80) 1(50) 0(0) 7(109) 0(18) 2(36) 0 6(335) 0(25) 2(48) 0(23) 1(53) 2(32) 2(145) 5(272) 0 6(366) 0
5 OLIVER, DAVID B 4ST 31D 69 4011 20 607268 59105 HUS N/C 0 1(82) 3(178) 3(156) 0(0) 4(213) 3(183) 5(291) 0 14(823) 2(42) 2(114) 0(25) 6(349) 0(3) 5(280) 9(555) 0 12(717) 0

LAVANCE, FRED B 4ST 40B DNF 12 444052 69906 HON OCCR 0 6(339) 11(669) 16(947) 0(0) 23(1376) 28(1704) 40(2410) 18 44(2660) 20(1173) 31(1860) () () () () () ()

1 DOLHANCY, BILL B OPEN 25C 16 1009 20 2923593 2923593 KTM BER 0 0(3) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(5) 0 5(285) 0(3) 0(3) 0(2) 0(2) 1(89) 2(118) 3(185) 0 5(310) 0
2 WELLS, SCOTT B OPEN 14C 20 1245 20 1063544 50903 KTM MCI 0 1(57) 1(71) 0(4) 0(0) 0(2) 0(24) 0(4) 0 8(488) 0(3) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0(14) 1(76) 3(155) 0 6(340) 0
3 SEIGLE, ERIC B OPEN 14B 23 1512 20 1110330 KTM N/C 0 2(106) 2(116) 0(22) 0(0) 0(6) 0(24) 0(5) 0 8(497) 0(0) 0(3) 0(3) 0(6) 0(13) 1(80) 4(257) 0 6(374) 0
4 FITZPATRICK, JEFF B OPEN 12B 42 2620 20 943949 150815 KTM MMC 0 1(47) 2(133) 3(187) 0(0) 2(146) 1(71) 0(8) 0 5(287) 0(10) 0(9) 0(3) 2(144) 0(5) 6(350) 10(591) 0 10(629) 0
5 SCHIANO, GEORGE B OPEN 28D 44 1730 20 2151379 41411 KTM RRMC 0 2(96) 2(110) 1(35) 0(0) 12(178) 7(142) 2(77) 0 6(366) 0(7) 0(13) 0(2) 2(64) 0(2) 1(78) 3(198) 0 6(362) 0

BRETZ, CLAY B OPEN 39D DNF 12 281152 270630 KTM N/C 0 0(26) 1(42) 0(25) 0(0) 0(19) 0(18) 0(21) 3 8(505) 2(45) 7(138) () () () () () ()

1 FROST, BRIAN B SR 1 6C 16 1049 20 271922 150614 YAM HMDR 0 0(25) 1(51) 0(3) 0(0) 0(21) 0(7) 0(3) 0 6(340) 0(24) 0(1) 0(18) 0(5) 0(27) 1(49) 2(135) 0 6(340) 0
2 WHITNEY, TODD B SR 1 6D 19 1255 20 443828 220902 HUS HMDR 0 1(46) 1(89) 1(65) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(5) 0 6(345) 0(19) 0(0) 0(0) 1(61) 0(25) 1(84) 3(193) 0 5(321) 0
3 SMITH, BRAD B SR 1 19D 19 1267 20 1108608 511014 SPER 0 1(43) 1(84) 1(87) 0(0) 0(7) 0(12) 0(2) 0 5(325) 0(7) 0(6) 0(6) 0(25) 0(16) 1(68) 3(180) 0 7(399) 0
4 ARONSON, JOSH B SR 1 35B 20 1230 20 1100298 271213 YAM N/C 0 1(61) 2(115) 1(45) 0(0) 0(13) 0(1) 0(7) 0 6(335) 0(0) 0(3) 0(9) 0(16) 0(23) 1(64) 3(185) 0 6(353) 0
5 CORNISH, ROBERT B SR 1 23D 24 1271 20 1059436 90413 KAW N/C 0 0(24) 0(6) 7(136) 0(0) 0(8) 0(29) 0(25) 0 5(306) 0(14) 0(3) 0(4) 0(6) 0(9) 4(239) 2(131) 0 6(331) 0
6 EVES, GERALD B SR 1 3B 24 1445 20 869217 50123 KTM OCCR 0 1(46) 2(91) 1(84) 0(0) 0(12) 0(4) 0(5) 0 7(430) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 1(37) 0(0) 2(110) 4(230) 0 6(387) 0

MYERS, JUSTIN B SR 1 39B DNF 6 486268 100107 HUS N/C 0 1(67) 3(158) 4(225) 0(0) 1(45) () () () () () () () () () () ()
GLENNON, JAMES B SR 1 11A DNS

1 FETZER, ED B SR 2 11B 18 1126 20 504599 10281 KTM IDR 0 1(33) 1(55) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(25) 0 6(333) 0(0) 0(30) 0(17) 0(22) 0(0) 1(88) 3(171) 0 6(350) 0
2 KAYTES, BARRY B SR 2 21C 22 1341 20 2800532 61201 KTM PBER 0 1(33) 1(68) 1(31) 0(0) 0(24) 0(25) 0(27) 0 6(364) 0(4) 0(15) 0(13) 0(3) 2(36) 1(85) 3(170) 0 7(443) 0
3 HIDER, KARL B SR 2 9A 24 1421 20 560957 50714 KTM STER 0 1(51) 2(108) 2(102) 0(0) 0(24) 0(1) 0(1) 0 6(358) 0(4) 0(3) 0(3) 1(61) 0(0) 2(120) 4(237) 0 6(348) 0
4 WEISS, DANE B SR 2 33C 27 1492 20 1100464 300127 KTM N/C 0 1(34) 1(62) 0(30) 0(0) 0(28) 2(33) 2(34) 0 6(385) 0(6) 0(11) 0(17) 2(92) 0(30) 2(99) 4(234) 0 7(397) 0
5 WHITECAVAGE, ANTHONY B SR 2 8C 35 2098 20 2827777 YAM HMDR 0 1(51) 2(136) 2(130) 0(0) 1(32) 0(16) 2(33) 0 8(461) 0(23) 0(22) 0(20) 3(155) 0(25) 3(172) 6(377) 0 7(445) 0
6 ZACCARIA, TONY B SR 2 13B 82 4888 20 1021462 20131 BTA VFTR 0 2(145) 5(287) 6(383) 0(0) 7(422) 7(424) 8(480) 1 11(664) 0(2) 2(128) 0(1) 4(250) 2(114) 7(396) 11(670) 0 9(522) 0
7 REICK, MICHAEL B SR 2 14A 100 5888 20 3042197 KTM N/C 1 3(197) 7(420) 8(458) 0(0) 10(579) 10(605) 10(622) 0 12(725) 0(9) 4(245) 2(56) 4(268) 2(103) 6(349) 10(615) 0 11(637) 0

CONWAY, JAMES B SR 2 42A DNF 7 3000273 25372 KAW N/C 0 10(615) 19(1132) 28(1665) 0(0) 37(2206) 40(2400) () () () () () () () () () ()
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1 MALECKI, JACEK B SSR 1 36A 19 1269 20 589106 10679 KTM OCCR 0 1(40) 1(80) 0(2) 0(0) 0(19) 0(23) 0(17) 0 6(374) 0(15) 0(0) 0(0) 0(13) 0(10) 2(95) 3(209) 0 6(372) 0
2 LEO, MICHAEL B SSR 1 13D 21 1277 20 424065 5809 KTM DER 0 0(0) 0(4) 0(0) 0(0) 0(6) 0(7) 0(7) 0 9(517) 0(5) 0(8) 0(0) 0(10) 1(69) 2(104) 3(194) 0 6(346) 0
3 BOHANON, MALCOLM B SSR 1 8A 23 1417 20 710930 70601 KTM HMDR 0 0(8) 1(44) 0(16) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(20) 0 6(337) 0(27) 2(52) 0(29) 1(41) 3(205) 1(72) 3(201) 0 6(363) 0
4 DIAMOND, DARRELL B SSR 1 7D 23 1426 20 240216 41312 SUZ DER 0 1(53) 1(87) 1(59) 0(0) 0(5) 0(5) 0(3) 0 7(401) 0(2) 0(5) 0(5) 1(38) 0(4) 2(108) 4(269) 0 6(382) 0
5 LITTLE, RICH B SSR 1 26D 27 1648 20 548601 410530 HUS MCI 0 1(56) 2(114) 1(86) 0(0) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 0 7(412) 0(7) 0(6) 0(4) 1(67) 0(2) 3(166) 5(298) 0 7(421) 0
6 HESS, RICK B SSR 1 9C 42 2556 20 692187 29902 KTM DER 0 1(62) 3(168) 3(191) 0(0) 2(132) 1(64) 1(52) 0 10(615) 0(6) 1(52) 0(7) 3(171) 0(2) 3(164) 6(386) 0 8(484) 0
7 KRAUSE,  KEITH B SSR 1 43B 91 5460 20 306320 2789 KAW DER 0 3(161) 6(333) 7(412) 0(0) 8(481) 8(492) 10(573) 0 11(650) 0(15) 4(252) 0(27) 5(288) 0(28) 4(250) 9(532) 0 16(966) 0

DUBLE, JOSEPH B SSR 1 22A DNF
KURRY, GERRY B SSR 1 37A DNF

1 SPRECHER, MARTY B SSR 2 24D 23 1551 20 686971 28813 KTM CJCR 0 0(26) 2(94) 1(89) 0(0) 0(17) 0(24) 0(26) 0 6(354) 0(20) 0(23) 0(7) 1(75) 0(15) 1(77) 5(277) 0 7(427) 0
2 FISHER, JEFF B SSR 2 10B 34 2017 20 314476 238501 KTM GMER 0 1(38) 2(95) 2(110) 0(0) 0(11) 0(1) 0(19) 0 8(478) 0(0) 0(3) 0(0) 2(98) 1(64) 4(225) 5(329) 0 9(546) 0
3 GILLMAN, STEVE B SSR 2 34C 84 5051 20 922012 847819 KTM MMC 0 2(93) 5(290) 7(434) 0(0) 7(431) 6(348) 12(725) 0 12(736) 0(17) 3(155) 0(12) 5(271) 0(22) 4(261) 9(530) 0 12(726) 0
4 BAREIL, PIERRE B SSR 2 25A 88 5257 20 644927 530304 KTM N/C 0 3(196) 6(388) 7(414) 0(0) 9(540) 9(530) 8(509) 0 8(499) 0(18) 4(210) 0(3) 5(276) 2(120) 7(400) 11(637) 0 9(517) 0
5 ZARKOWSKI, FRANK B SSR 2 34D 410 21730 20 665804 2035 HBG DER 0 4(214) 9(560) 15(921) 0(0) 2(139) 26(1533) 38(2283) 14 29(1730) 9(543) 24(1444) 18(1077) 39(2355) 25(1482) 37(2221) 46(2737) 33 42(2491) 0

OMALLEY, JUSTIN B SSR 2 42B DNF 9 3102256 27620 KTM VFTR 0 6(385) 9(550) 10(611) 0(0) 15(892) 13(789) 18(1072) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
STILES, JOHN B SSR 2 41A DNF 7 1085783 11002 KTM N/C 0 3(192) 5(295) 5(311) 0(0) 3(208) 2(98) () () () () () () () () () ()
SANTORA, BILL B SSR 2 22B DNF

1 MAHR, JASON B VET 17C 13 776 20 331488 KTM N/C 0 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0(0) 0(3) 0(2) 0(1) 0 5(304) 0(2) 0(1) 0(1) 0(17) 0(3) 1(33) 2(92) 0 5(310) 0
2 COURTS, CHRIS B VET 3D 13 907 20 2765135 111208 HUS VFTR 0 0(29) 0(28) 0(3) 0(0) 0(8) 0(1) 0(5) 0 5(320) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(1) 0(1) 1(43) 2(147) 0 5(319) 0
3 MAY, BRIAN B VET 21A 22 1313 20 1092827 111001 YAM PBER 0 0(28) 1(38) 2(31) 0(0) 0(21) 4(220) 0(14) 0 5(316) 0(3) 0(12) 0(13) 0(17) 0(1) 2(98) 3(177) 0 5(324) 0
4 OLDENBURG, MICHAEL B VET 18C 31 1759 20 1101066 KTM N/C 0 0(26) 1(65) 0(25) 0(0) 2(32) 2(40) 0(5) 0 8(463) 0(12) 0(20) 0(20) 1(53) 0(4) 4(214) 6(347) 0 7(433) 0
5 QUELAL, JUAN B VET 27D 31 1872 20 1097382 11105 HON N/C 0 1(60) 2(142) 3(173) 0(0) 2(92) 0(3) 0(19) 0 7(395) 0(20) 0(19) 0(21) 1(50) 2(70) 2(112) 4(254) 0 7(442) 0
6 MONAHAN, SEAN B VET 31C 37 1693 20 2763791 KTM N/C 0 1(54) 2(107) 1(36) 0(0) 0(28) 0(13) 0(13) 0 7(399) 2(50) 7(110) 2(49) 1(51) 2(42) 2(105) 4(251) 0 6(385) 0
7 UHLAND, ANDREW B VET 38A 47 2599 20 973980 270417 KTM SORR 0 2(96) 3(169) 3(157) 0(0) 1(64) 0(15) 0(2) 3 12(698) 2(148) 2(133) 2(50) 2(126) 0(18) 3(158) 5(317) 0 7(448) 0

BROWN, ERIC B VET 38C DNF 7 387411 271117 N/C 0 1(78) 3(173) 3(160) 0(0) 0(18) 0(1) () () () () () () () () () ()

1 SMITH, CHRISTOPHER J C 250 21D 23 1358 20 3016133 KTM PBER 0 2(96) 1(65) 1(46) 0(0) 2(42) 0(18) 0(22) 0 6(357) 0(3) 0(13) 0(10) 0(19) 0(29) 2(99) 3(176) 0 6(363) 0
2 BENSON, ROY C 250 31A 50 2544 20 343745 126 HON N/C 0 1(88) 3(170) 2(112) 0(0) 2(92) 1(75) 2(134) 0 9(522) 2(50) 2(40) 0(30) 2(103) 7(120) 3(178) 6(361) 0 8(469) 0

HAMILTON, GRIFFIN C 250 41C DNF 10 2827280 61296 HON OCCR 0 3(159) 4(257) 5(300) 0(0) 4(212) 18(1058) 17(1034) 0 8(490) () () () () () () () ()
FEDERCI, JOE C 250 28C DNF 6 3030181 N/C 0 11(677) 20(1199) 0(0) 53(3161) 57(3413) () () () () () () () () () () ()
TROLLO, FRANK C 250 18A DNF

1 LUCENA, ROBERTO C 4ST 37D 29 1665 20 2910617 HON N/C 0 1(67) 2(105) 1(70) 0(0) 1(36) 0(14) 2(51) 0 6(367) 0(4) 0(4) 0(8) 3(154) 0(29) 2(102) 4(260) 0 7(394) 0
2 NEWKIRK, SCOTT C 4ST 33D 139 7818 20 2770576 61126 HON N/C 0 1(55) 6(373) 9(568) 0(0) 12(724) 14(855) 21(1289) 0 16(980) 0(9) 7(392) 2(90) 7(425) 12(155) 5(298) 11(652) 0 16(953) 0

1 TARRY, KYLE C OPEN 32C 28 1753 20 1108042 HUS N/C 0 1(84) 3(157) 1(88) 0(0) 1(79) 0(1) 0(2) 0 6(379) 0(15) 1(30) 0(9) 2(109) 0(2) 2(145) 5(283) 0 6(370) 0
2 HALL, JEREMY C OPEN 18D 36 1781 20 316015 KTM N/C 0 0(23) 1(73) 0(27) 0(0) 2(34) 2(35) 0(9) 0 8(476) 0(4) 0(8) 0(4) 1(62) 7(148) 4(217) 6(341) 0 5(320) 0

GREEN, SHAWN C OPEN 24A DNF

1 HUNRATH, JEFF C SR 21B 25 1654 20 2808660 PBER 0 1(38) 1(70) 0(21) 0(0) 0(18) 0(6) 0(13) 0 9(568) 0(4) 0(9) 0(4) 1(69) 0(26) 2(114) 4(255) 0 7(439) 0
2 CARBERRY, DAVID C SR 22D 33 1929 20 TBD KTM N/C 0 1(44) 2(107) 2(107) 0(0) 0(22) 0(27) 0(1) 0 8(484) 2(128) 1(52) 2(59) 1(57) 0(28) 2(129) 5(273) 0 7(411) 0
3 FINNEY, SAM C SR 36D 67 4062 20 2079904 301201 YAM VFTR 0 3(154) 5(325) 6(366) 0(0) 6(369) 5(322) 6(354) 0 8(475) 0(29) 2(126) 0(1) 5(306) 0(7) 4(220) 8(453) 0 9(555) 0
4 POLTARAKOV, VITALIY C SR 30D 150 7972 20 KTM N/C 0 4(212) 8(460) 10(626) 0(0) 14(816) 14(860) 24(1443) 0 9(565) 22(274) 3(203) 1(46) 8(502) 0(16) 7(398) 13(793) 0 13(758) 0
5 GERCKONS, ERIC C SR 32A 173 4916 20 2072280 181356 KTM N/C 0 3(189) 6(361) 8(450) 0(0) 8(467) 7(430) 7(444) 0 7(440) 0(8) 2(110) 12(183) 1(68) 57(730) 37(459) 12(188) 0 6(389) 0

HAMILTON, BRIAN C SR 41B DNF 9 60459 767595 OCCR 0 3(204) 6(341) 7(418) 0(0) 7(443) 18(1085) 21(1278) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
DALY, DENNIS C SR 28A DNF 9 2893305 HUS N/C 0 2(140) 4(265) 6(344) 0(0) 7(415) 8(461) 20(1215) 42 () () () () () () () () ()
ACKER, GLENN C SR 33A DNF 9 704934 209804 HUS N/C 0 5(270) 10(597) 14(845) 0(0) 19(1140) 25(1516) 34(2017) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
BENSON, ERNIE C SR 31B DNF 5 999649 HON 0 2(143) 5(288) 5(276) 0(0) () () () () () () () () () () () ()
TOMASELLO JR, LOU C SR 32B DNF

1 TREZZA, MICHAEL C VET 18B 31 1969 20 2926961 KTM N/C 0 0(21) 1(71) 1(60) 0(0) 0(28) 0(23) 0(17) 0 8(483) 0(1) 0(5) 0(5) 1(61) 2(91) 4(215) 6(379) 0 8(509) 0
2 ARN, ALEKS C VET 29C 64 3978 20 1101989 41238 KTM RRMC 0 2(104) 4(225) 3(202) 0(0) 5(324) 5(295) 7(405) 0 7(449) 0(15) 3(206) 0(8) 5(324) 0(22) 5(319) 10(588) 0 8(492) 0
3 SUTTON, STEVE C VET 32D 98 5875 20 906010 151301 HUS N/C 0 3(176) 6(359) 8(459) 0(0) 9(532) 10(603) 13(779) 0 12(749) 1(45) 6(332) 0(17) 5(315) 0(18) 5(319) 10(585) 0 10(587) 0
4 POST, KEVIN C VET 33B 120 7215 20 2870282 181326 KTM RRMC 0 4(229) 9(537) 13(756) 0(0) 18(1099) 18(1108) 20(1212) 0 9(526) 0(6) 2(100) 0(15) 7(410) 0(29) 4(244) 8(488) 0 8(456) 0

WEINER, BRANDON C VET 37B DNF 4 898368 10903 HON OCCR 0 1(42) 1(78) 1(88) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
SHEIKH, MOHAMMAD C VET 36B DNF

1 PARLETT, PETER GOLDEN 4C 42 2664 20 315049 2137 HUS DER 0 1(76) 3(175) 3(193) 0(0) 2(130) 2(100) 1(71) 0 11(674) 0(10) 0(11) 0(7) 2(130) 0(29) 2(137) 5(299) 0 10(622) 0
2 STAPLEFORD, CHARLES GOLDEN 1C 43 2589 20 90778 2251 KTM DER 0 1(55) 2(145) 3(168) 0(0) 2(138) 2(127) 2(125) 0 9(523) 0(0) 1(68) 0(13) 3(157) 0(29) 3(160) 6(367) 0 9(514) 0
3 CLICKNER, GEORGE GOLDEN 5C 48 2924 20 39490 35017 KTM GMER 0 1(53) 2(149) 3(177) 0(0) 3(192) 3(166) 2(126) 0 10(620) 0(15) 0(12) 0(1) 3(196) 0(3) 4(217) 7(412) 0 10(585) 0
4 KIRKPATRICK, DON GOLDEN 5D 109 6553 20 194923 10221 KTM GMER 0 2(144) 6(347) 8(475) 0(0) 11(637) 12(696) 15(915) 0 13(762) 0(11) 4(266) 0(10) 7(436) 0(10) 7(433) 13(764) 0 11(647) 0
5 HOOVER, ROBERT GOLDEN 40C ck9 9 732148 18283 HON VFTR 0 9(538) 17(1005) 23(1370) 0(0) 36(2168) 41(2487) 60(3589) 39 () () () () () () () () ()
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1 BRIGGS, DON MASTERS 24C 23 1430 20 351181 40717 KTM CJCR 0 1(30) 2(98) 2(92) 0(0) 0(3) 0(24) 0(23) 0 6(363) 0(18) 0(21) 0(2) 1(74) 0(13) 1(78) 3(161) 0 7(430) 0
2 COSSMAN, BILL MASTERS 13C 86 5206 20 627850 22806 KTM VFTR 0 3(203) 6(335) 7(430) 0(0) 9(522) 8(486) 10(598) 0 11(635) 0(19) 1(87) 0(10) 4(244) 2(105) 6(360) 10(625) 0 9(547) 0
3 NEWSWANGER, RAY MASTERS 38B 94 5281 20 162939 5101021 KTM SORR 0 2(138) 5(307) 7(406) 0(0) 8(462) 9(533) 11(640) 4 14(818) 2(148) 5(319) 2(45) 4(212) 0(16) 4(230) 8(453) 0 9(554) 0
4 CORKUM, DAVID MASTERS 28B 102 6208 20 2116179 NETRA N/C 0 2(139) 6(373) 8(505) 0(0) 12(705) 12(720) 14(866) 0 8(478) 0(7) 3(208) 0(25) 5(323) 2(91) 9(517) 10(582) 0 11(669) 0
5 SPANO, ROCCO MASTERS 4A 141 8513 20 213307 1717 YAM OCCR 0 2(99) 6(352) 10(607) 0(0) 15(929) 18(1094) 25(1495) 0 16(939) 0(4) 4(243) 0(10) 8(500) 0(2) 6(384) 13(755) 0 18(1100) 0

1 BLAIR, PATRICIA WOMEN 35D 90 5371 20 700036 159820 KTM OCCR 0 3(162) 5(326) 6(381) 0(0) 7(411) 8(456) 10(585) 0 12(742) 0(9) 3(162) 0(11) 11(647) 0(8) 4(228) 8(473) 0 13(770) 0



2014 Curly Fern Enduro
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pl full name class nbr total emg pts chks ama# ecea# bike club cp1 cp2 cp3 cp4 cp5 cp6 cp7 cp8 cp9 cp10 cp11 cp12 cp13 cp14 cp15 cp16 cp17 cp18 cp19 cp20
1 SMITH, BEN AA 17A 7 462 20 673498 200104 YAM RRMC 0 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(262) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(7) 0(0) 0(7) 0 3(184) 0
2 SCHOENEBERG, DANE AA 16A 7 470 20 594022 5045 SUZ MCI 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(240) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(22) 0(0) 0(5) 0 3(202) 0
3 SHARPLESS, DAN A VET 1B 8 552 20 348210 99603 KAW CJCR 0 0(20) 0(5) 0(14) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(12) 0 4(232) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(29) 0(23) 0(1) 0 4(216) 0
4 KULP, JAROD N AA 15A 8 590 20 488134 510603 KTM PBER 0 0(20) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(2) 0(6) 0(3) 0 5(302) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(29) 0(23) 0(5) 0 3(198) 0
5 LAPINSKI, ROBERT AA 25B 9 611 20 314849 510501 KTM BER 0 0(14) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(0) 0(5) 0 3(209) 0(4) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(60) 0(24) 2(103) 0 3(190) 0
6 SCHOENEBERG, MALCOLM A 4ST 16C 10 583 20 500517 50203 KTM MCI 0 0(1) 0(2) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0 5(282) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(24) 0(2) 1(37) 0 4(228) 0
7 SEARFOSS, BRIAN AA 19A 10 591 20 1090479 271217 HUS CJCR 0 0(12) 0(16) 0(3) 0(0) 0(2) 0(4) 0(2) 0 4(216) 0(5) 0(4) 0(1) 0(9) 1(33) 1(40) 1(67) 0 3(177) 0
8 SCHOENEBERG, DARREN A 250 16B 10 641 20 594057 6754 KTM MCI 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(29) 0(1) 0(1) 0 6(339) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(22) 0(1) 0(22) 0 4(222) 0
9 HODGSON, STEVE A 200 15B 10 680 20 494592 11311 HUS PBER 0 0(9) 0(3) 0(3) 0(0) 0(4) 0(2) 0(5) 0 5(329) 0(11) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0(28) 0(10) 1(34) 0 4(238) 0

10 SWITZER, AL A SSR 9D 10 680 20 315177 49422 KTM BER 0 0(7) 0(9) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(4) 0 4(269) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 1(34) 1(89) 0 4(264) 0
11 SULLIVAN, CHUCK A SSR 2A 10 690 20 293069 49721 KTM MMC 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(19) 0 5(292) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(27) 0(24) 1(57) 0 4(269) 0
12 PANETTA, MIKE A 250 26B 10 698 20 765958 60923 KTM VFTR 0 0(25) 0(2) 0(3) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(251) 0(3) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(27) 1(60) 1(89) 0 4(236) 0
13 LAW, KEN A SR 2B 11 664 20 550508 118912 KTM MMC 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(3) 0 5(298) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(28) 0(0) 1(55) 0 5(276) 0
14 DOWNS, ARTHUR A SR 2D 11 692 20 835671 10611 KTM CJCR 0 0(5) 0(2) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0 5(300) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(2) 0(27) 0(13) 1(57) 0 5(278) 0
15 HAHN, ERIC A 4ST 26C 11 710 20 861351 270710 KTM BER 0 0(26) 0(3) 0(4) 0(0) 0(2) 0(2) 0(1) 0 4(244) 0(5) 0(1) 0(3) 0(1) 0(1) 1(56) 2(123) 0 4(238) 0
16 SCANLAND, MARVIN AA 26A 11 723 20 858787 20916 KTM DER 0 0(23) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(4) 0(1) 0(6) 0 4(236) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(26) 1(67) 2(122) 0 4(235) 0
17 MARSHALL, STEVEN A OPEN 19B 11 761 20 2736881 181212 HBG CJCR 0 0(25) 0(13) 0(4) 0(0) 0(4) 0(7) 0(5) 0 4(254) 0(5) 0(5) 0(1) 0(10) 1(37) 1(43) 1(85) 0 4(263) 0
18 FAHAN, CHRIS A SSR 16D 11 781 20 744407 KTM CJCR 0 0(10) 0(3) 0(2) 0(0) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 0 5(329) 0(9) 0(4) 0(4) 0(2) 0(20) 0(24) 1(77) 0 5(288) 0
19 VANHORN, SAMUEL A OPEN 3C 12 699 20 230066 181005 YAM VFTR 0 0(12) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(2) 0 5(279) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(35) 2(99) 0 4(269) 0
20 YANKOWSKI, KEN A SSR 14D 12 740 20 654203 7601 KTM PBER 0 0(20) 0(9) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 5(295) 0(5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(11) 1(49) 2(92) 0 4(254) 0
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pl full name class nbr total emg pts chks ama# ecea# bike club cp1 cp2 cp3 cp4 cp5 cp6 cp7 cp8 cp9 cp10 cp11 cp12 cp13 cp14 cp15 cp16 cp17 cp18 cp19 cp20
1 ROBERTSON, CRAIG B 250 15C 12 782 20 906081 41419 N/C 0 0(21) 0(7) 0(4) 0(0) 0(5) 0(2) 0(6) 0 6(358) 0(22) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0(26) 0(5) 1(45) 0 5(274) 0
2 MAHR, JASON B VET 17C 13 776 20 331488 KTM N/C 0 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0(0) 0(3) 0(2) 0(1) 0 5(304) 0(2) 0(1) 0(1) 0(17) 0(3) 1(33) 2(92) 0 5(310) 0
3 WRIGHT III, CHIP B 250 9B 13 809 20 217587 90513 KTM DER 0 0(14) 0(25) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(4) 0 5(288) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 1(65) 2(130) 0 5(275) 0
4 CORNELIUS JR, RICK B 250 20C 13 809 20 2709448 91107 SUZ OCCR 0 1(31) 0(21) 0(3) 0(0) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0 6(338) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(4) 0(15) 0(26) 1(81) 0 5(281) 0
5 COURTS, CHRIS B VET 3D 13 907 20 2765135 111208 HUS VFTR 0 0(29) 0(28) 0(3) 0(0) 0(8) 0(1) 0(5) 0 5(320) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(1) 0(1) 1(43) 2(147) 0 5(319) 0
6 CONFORTI, ALEXANDER B 250 11C 13 922 20 2748763 HON RRMC 0 0(18) 0(17) 0(27) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(7) 0 5(312) 0(0) 0(0) 0(3) 0(0) 0(0) 1(68) 2(143) 0 5(324) 0
7 SANTELLI III, ALBERT B 200 24B 15 798 20 712407 301101 KTM PBER 0 2(37) 0(22) 0(17) 0(0) 0(3) 0(5) 0(2) 0 5(276) 0(9) 0(10) 0(5) 0(5) 0(6) 1(31) 2(96) 0 5(274) 0
8 DOLHANCY, BILL B OPEN 25C 16 1009 20 2923593 2923593 KTM BER 0 0(3) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(5) 0 5(285) 0(3) 0(3) 0(2) 0(2) 1(89) 2(118) 3(185) 0 5(310) 0
9 GREEN, CHRIS B 250 7B 16 1030 20 767568 510805 KTM OCCR 0 0(25) 0(19) 0(16) 0(0) 0(10) 0(8) 0(3) 0 6(362) 0(0) 0(0) 0(2) 0(3) 0(7) 1(78) 3(161) 0 6(336) 0

10 FROST, BRIAN B SR 1 6C 16 1049 20 271922 150614 YAM HMDR 0 0(25) 1(51) 0(3) 0(0) 0(21) 0(7) 0(3) 0 6(340) 0(24) 0(1) 0(18) 0(5) 0(27) 1(49) 2(135) 0 6(340) 0
11 FETZER, ED B SR 2 11B 18 1126 20 504599 10281 KTM IDR 0 1(33) 1(55) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(25) 0 6(333) 0(0) 0(30) 0(17) 0(22) 0(0) 1(88) 3(171) 0 6(350) 0
12 CORNISH, MATT B 4ST 23C 19 982 20 1038007 HON N/C 0 0(25) 0(13) 7(104) 0(0) 0(9) 0(28) 0(27) 0 5(292) 0(16) 0(2) 0(8) 0(5) 0(7) 1(57) 2(125) 0 4(264) 0
13 WHITNEY, TODD B SR 1 6D 19 1255 20 443828 220902 HUS HMDR 0 1(46) 1(89) 1(65) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(5) 0 6(345) 0(19) 0(0) 0(0) 1(61) 0(25) 1(84) 3(193) 0 5(321) 0
14 SMITH, BRAD B SR 1 19D 19 1267 20 1108608 511014 SPER 0 1(43) 1(84) 1(87) 0(0) 0(7) 0(12) 0(2) 0 5(325) 0(7) 0(6) 0(6) 0(25) 0(16) 1(68) 3(180) 0 7(399) 0
15 MALECKI, JACEK B SSR 1 36A 19 1269 20 589106 10679 KTM OCCR 0 1(40) 1(80) 0(2) 0(0) 0(19) 0(23) 0(17) 0 6(374) 0(15) 0(0) 0(0) 0(13) 0(10) 2(95) 3(209) 0 6(372) 0
16 ARONSON, JOSH B SR 1 35B 20 1230 20 1100298 271213 YAM N/C 0 1(61) 2(115) 1(45) 0(0) 0(13) 0(1) 0(7) 0 6(335) 0(0) 0(3) 0(9) 0(16) 0(23) 1(64) 3(185) 0 6(353) 0
17 WELLS, SCOTT B OPEN 14C 20 1245 20 1063544 50903 KTM MCI 0 1(57) 1(71) 0(4) 0(0) 0(2) 0(24) 0(4) 0 8(488) 0(3) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0(14) 1(76) 3(155) 0 6(340) 0
18 NEWCOMB, NEIL B 250 17D 20 1319 20 526970 21201 KTM DER 0 0(23) 1(88) 2(134) 0(0) 0(7) 0(5) 0(4) 0 5(329) 0(6) 0(5) 0(4) 0(16) 0(2) 2(100) 4(218) 0 6(378) 0
19 LEO, MICHAEL B SSR 1 13D 21 1277 20 424065 5809 KTM DER 0 0(0) 0(4) 0(0) 0(0) 0(6) 0(7) 0(7) 0 9(517) 0(5) 0(8) 0(0) 0(10) 1(69) 2(104) 3(194) 0 6(346) 0
20 MAY, BRIAN B VET 21A 22 1313 20 1092827 111001 YAM PBER 0 0(28) 1(38) 2(31) 0(0) 0(21) 4(220) 0(14) 0 5(316) 0(3) 0(12) 0(13) 0(17) 0(1) 2(98) 3(177) 0 5(324) 0
21 KAYTES, BARRY B SR 2 21C 22 1341 20 2800532 61201 KTM PBER 0 1(33) 1(68) 1(31) 0(0) 0(24) 0(25) 0(27) 0 6(364) 0(4) 0(15) 0(13) 0(3) 2(36) 1(85) 3(170) 0 7(443) 0
22 FISHER, JUSTIN B 4ST 10A 23 1325 20 221956 15021 KTM GMER 0 0(17) 1(35) 1(45) 0(0) 0(2) 0(4) 0(2) 0 5(329) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 1(34) 1(48) 3(165) 5(302) 0 6(340) 0
23 BOHANON, MALCOLM B SSR 1 8A 23 1417 20 710930 70601 KTM HMDR 0 0(8) 1(44) 0(16) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(20) 0 6(337) 0(27) 2(52) 0(29) 1(41) 3(205) 1(72) 3(201) 0 6(363) 0
24 DIAMOND, DARRELL B SSR 1 7D 23 1426 20 240216 41312 SUZ DER 0 1(53) 1(87) 1(59) 0(0) 0(5) 0(5) 0(3) 0 7(401) 0(2) 0(5) 0(5) 1(38) 0(4) 2(108) 4(269) 0 6(382) 0
25 SEIGLE, ERIC B OPEN 14B 23 1512 20 1110330 KTM N/C 0 2(106) 2(116) 0(22) 0(0) 0(6) 0(24) 0(5) 0 8(497) 0(0) 0(3) 0(3) 0(6) 0(13) 1(80) 4(257) 0 6(374) 0
26 SPRECHER, MARTY B SSR 2 24D 23 1551 20 686971 28813 KTM CJCR 0 0(26) 2(94) 1(89) 0(0) 0(17) 0(24) 0(26) 0 6(354) 0(20) 0(23) 0(7) 1(75) 0(15) 1(77) 5(277) 0 7(427) 0
27 CORNISH, ROBERT B SR 1 23D 24 1271 20 1059436 90413 KAW N/C 0 0(24) 0(6) 7(136) 0(0) 0(8) 0(29) 0(25) 0 5(306) 0(14) 0(3) 0(4) 0(6) 0(9) 4(239) 2(131) 0 6(331) 0
28 HIDER, KARL B SR 2 9A 24 1421 20 560957 50714 KTM STER 0 1(51) 2(108) 2(102) 0(0) 0(24) 0(1) 0(1) 0 6(358) 0(4) 0(3) 0(3) 1(61) 0(0) 2(120) 4(237) 0 6(348) 0
29 EVES, GERALD B SR 1 3B 24 1445 20 869217 50123 KTM OCCR 0 1(46) 2(91) 1(84) 0(0) 0(12) 0(4) 0(5) 0 7(430) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 1(37) 0(0) 2(110) 4(230) 0 6(387) 0
30 WEISS, DANE B SR 2 33C 27 1492 20 1100464 300127 KTM N/C 0 1(34) 1(62) 0(30) 0(0) 0(28) 2(33) 2(34) 0 6(385) 0(6) 0(11) 0(17) 2(92) 0(30) 2(99) 4(234) 0 7(397) 0
31 LITTLE, RICH B SSR 1 26D 27 1648 20 548601 410530 HUS MCI 0 1(56) 2(114) 1(86) 0(0) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 0 7(412) 0(7) 0(6) 0(4) 1(67) 0(2) 3(166) 5(298) 0 7(421) 0
32 STEWART, DANIEL B 200 34B 29 1648 20 262621 20502 KTM DER 0 1(37) 1(51) 2(64) 0(0) 0(24) 0(8) 2(46) 0 9(524) 0(22) 0(25) 0(28) 1(64) 0(26) 2(105) 4(226) 0 7(398) 0
33 JOSEPH, NATHAN B 4ST 39C 30 1666 20 222092 61118 HON SPER 0 1(54) 1(86) 1(83) 0(0) 0(18) 0(22) 0(25) 1 7(402) 2(88) 2(68) 0(25) 2(120) 2(65) 1(48) 4(220) 0 6(342) 0
34 OLDENBURG, MICHAEL B VET 18C 31 1759 20 1101066 KTM N/C 0 0(26) 1(65) 0(25) 0(0) 2(32) 2(40) 0(5) 0 8(463) 0(12) 0(20) 0(20) 1(53) 0(4) 4(214) 6(347) 0 7(433) 0
35 QUELAL, JUAN B VET 27D 31 1872 20 1097382 11105 HON N/C 0 1(60) 2(142) 3(173) 0(0) 2(92) 0(3) 0(19) 0 7(395) 0(20) 0(19) 0(21) 1(50) 2(70) 2(112) 4(254) 0 7(442) 0
36 FISHER, JEFF B SSR 2 10B 34 2017 20 314476 238501 KTM GMER 0 1(38) 2(95) 2(110) 0(0) 0(11) 0(1) 0(19) 0 8(478) 0(0) 0(3) 0(0) 2(98) 1(64) 4(225) 5(329) 0 9(546) 0
37 WHITECAVAGE, ANTHONY B SR 2 8C 35 2098 20 2827777 YAM HMDR 0 1(51) 2(136) 2(130) 0(0) 1(32) 0(16) 2(33) 0 8(461) 0(23) 0(22) 0(20) 3(155) 0(25) 3(172) 6(377) 0 7(445) 0
38 TERAN, NESTOR B 250 37C 35 2165 20 219297 19973 KAW N/C 0 1(66) 2(131) 3(194) 0(0) 2(128) 1(59) 2(53) 0 6(352) 0(10) 0(23) 0(9) 4(225) 0(28) 2(120) 4(267) 0 8(500) 0
39 ABRACHINSKY, BRIAN B 4ST 8B 36 1625 20 904990 YAM HMDR 0 1(33) 1(80) 1(50) 0(0) 7(109) 0(18) 2(36) 0 6(335) 0(25) 2(48) 0(23) 1(53) 2(32) 2(145) 5(272) 0 6(366) 0
40 MONAHAN, SEAN B VET 31C 37 1693 20 2763791 KTM N/C 0 1(54) 2(107) 1(36) 0(0) 0(28) 0(13) 0(13) 0 7(399) 2(50) 7(110) 2(49) 1(51) 2(42) 2(105) 4(251) 0 6(385) 0
41 LONERGAN, KEVIN B 200 10C 37 2202 20 1088954 60743 KAW OCCR 0 1(49) 2(124) 2(129) 0(0) 0(15) 0(2) 0(1) 0 9(546) 0(3) 0(8) 0(3) 2(113) 1(69) 4(228) 7(396) 0 9(516) 0
42 HESS, RICK B SSR 1 9C 42 2556 20 692187 29902 KTM DER 0 1(62) 3(168) 3(191) 0(0) 2(132) 1(64) 1(52) 0 10(615) 0(6) 1(52) 0(7) 3(171) 0(2) 3(164) 6(386) 0 8(484) 0
43 FITZPATRICK, JEFF B OPEN 12B 42 2620 20 943949 150815 KTM MMC 0 1(47) 2(133) 3(187) 0(0) 2(146) 1(71) 0(8) 0 5(287) 0(10) 0(9) 0(3) 2(144) 0(5) 6(350) 10(591) 0 10(629) 0
44 SCHIANO, GEORGE B OPEN 28D 44 1730 20 2151379 41411 KTM RRMC 0 2(96) 2(110) 1(35) 0(0) 12(178) 7(142) 2(77) 0 6(366) 0(7) 0(13) 0(2) 2(64) 0(2) 1(78) 3(198) 0 6(362) 0
45 KRAUSE, ROBERT B 200 43A 45 2854 20 831439 50606 HON DER 0 1(85) 3(200) 4(250) 0(0) 4(234) 3(187) 2(124) 0 7(449) 0(18) 0(9) 0(27) 3(151) 0(29) 3(204) 7(411) 0 8(476) 0
46 UHLAND, ANDREW B VET 38A 47 2599 20 973980 270417 KTM SORR 0 2(96) 3(169) 3(157) 0(0) 1(64) 0(15) 0(2) 3 12(698) 2(148) 2(133) 2(50) 2(126) 0(18) 3(158) 5(317) 0 7(448) 0
47 FISHER, ED B 250 27C 62 3718 20 541265 279730 HON SORR 0 2(108) 4(247) 4(233) 0(0) 5(278) 5(313) 5(301) 0 9(542) 0(6) 2(105) 0(19) 5(278) 0(29) 4(233) 8(463) 0 9(563) 0
48 OLIVER, DAVID B 4ST 31D 69 4011 20 607268 59105 HUS N/C 0 1(82) 3(178) 3(156) 0(0) 4(213) 3(183) 5(291) 0 14(823) 2(42) 2(114) 0(25) 6(349) 0(3) 5(280) 9(555) 0 12(717) 0
49 ZACCARIA, TONY B SR 2 13B 82 4888 20 1021462 20131 BTA VFTR 0 2(145) 5(287) 6(383) 0(0) 7(422) 7(424) 8(480) 1 11(664) 0(2) 2(128) 0(1) 4(250) 2(114) 7(396) 11(670) 0 9(522) 0
50 GILLMAN, STEVE B SSR 2 34C 84 5051 20 922012 847819 KTM MMC 0 2(93) 5(290) 7(434) 0(0) 7(431) 6(348) 12(725) 0 12(736) 0(17) 3(155) 0(12) 5(271) 0(22) 4(261) 9(530) 0 12(726) 0
51 BAREIL, PIERRE B SSR 2 25A 88 5257 20 644927 530304 KTM N/C 0 3(196) 6(388) 7(414) 0(0) 9(540) 9(530) 8(509) 0 8(499) 0(18) 4(210) 0(3) 5(276) 2(120) 7(400) 11(637) 0 9(517) 0
52 KRAUSE,  KEITH B SSR 1 43B 91 5460 20 306320 2789 KAW DER 0 3(161) 6(333) 7(412) 0(0) 8(481) 8(492) 10(573) 0 11(650) 0(15) 4(252) 0(27) 5(288) 0(28) 4(250) 9(532) 0 16(966) 0
53 REICK, MICHAEL B SR 2 14A 100 5888 20 3042197 KTM N/C 1 3(197) 7(420) 8(458) 0(0) 10(579) 10(605) 10(622) 0 12(725) 0(9) 4(245) 2(56) 4(268) 2(103) 6(349) 10(615) 0 11(637) 0
54 ZARKOWSKI, FRANK B SSR 2 34D 410 21730 20 665804 2035 HBG DER 0 4(214) 9(560) 15(921) 0(0) 2(139) 26(1533) 38(2283) 14 29(1730) 9(543) 24(1444) 18(1077) 39(2355) 25(1482) 37(2221) 46(2737) 33 42(2491) 0
55 LAVANCE, FRED B 4ST 40B DNF 12 444052 69906 HON OCCR 0 6(339) 11(669) 16(947) 0(0) 23(1376) 28(1704) 40(2410) 18 44(2660) 20(1173) 31(1860) () () () () () ()
56 BRETZ, CLAY B OPEN 39D DNF 12 281152 270630 KTM N/C 0 0(26) 1(42) 0(25) 0(0) 0(19) 0(18) 0(21) 3 8(505) 2(45) 7(138) () () () () () ()
57 OREAR, ROBERT B 250 40A DNF 10 1052602 150816 KTM CJCR 0 3(199) 5(311) 6(376) 0(0) 10(614) 10(598) 12(731) 0 14(821) () () () () () () () ()
58 JAMIESON, BRETT B 250 29D DNF 9 527042 279614 GAS CJCR 0 1(48) 2(138) 2(95) 0(0) 1(55) 0(2) 0(23) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
59 OMALLEY, JUSTIN B SSR 2 42B DNF 9 3102256 27620 KTM VFTR 0 6(385) 9(550) 10(611) 0(0) 15(892) 13(789) 18(1072) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
60 CONWAY, JAMES B SR 2 42A DNF 7 3000273 25372 KAW N/C 0 10(615) 19(1132) 28(1665) 0(0) 37(2206) 40(2400) () () () () () () () () () ()
61 STILES, JOHN B SSR 2 41A DNF 7 1085783 11002 KTM N/C 0 3(192) 5(295) 5(311) 0(0) 3(208) 2(98) () () () () () () () () () ()
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62 BROWN, ERIC B VET 38C DNF 7 387411 271117 N/C 0 1(78) 3(173) 3(160) 0(0) 0(18) 0(1) () () () () () () () () () ()
63 MYERS, JUSTIN B SR 1 39B DNF 6 486268 100107 HUS N/C 0 1(67) 3(158) 4(225) 0(0) 1(45) () () () () () () () () () () ()
64 SHIVE, LEX B 200 20D DNF
65 DUBLE, JOSEPH B SSR 1 22A DNF
66 KURRY, GERRY B SSR 1 37A DNF
67 SANTORA, BILL B SSR 2 22B DNF
68 GLENNON, JAMES B SR 1 11A DNS

10 =15% of Total B Riders
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2014 Curly Fern Enduro
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Top 15% C Riders for AMA Advancement

As of: 3/29/2014 2:06 PM

pl full name class nbr total emg pts chks ama# ecea# bike club cp1 cp2 cp3 cp4 cp5 cp6 cp7 cp8 cp9 cp10 cp11 cp12 cp13 cp14 cp15 cp16 cp17 cp18 cp19 cp20
1 SMITH, CHRISTOPHER J C 250 21D 23 1358 20 3016133 KTM PBER 0 2(96) 1(65) 1(46) 0(0) 2(42) 0(18) 0(22) 0 6(357) 0(3) 0(13) 0(10) 0(19) 0(29) 2(99) 3(176) 0 6(363) 0
2 HUNRATH, JEFF C SR 21B 25 1654 20 2808660 PBER 0 1(38) 1(70) 0(21) 0(0) 0(18) 0(6) 0(13) 0 9(568) 0(4) 0(9) 0(4) 1(69) 0(26) 2(114) 4(255) 0 7(439) 0
3 TARRY, KYLE C OPEN 32C 28 1753 20 1108042 HUS N/C 0 1(84) 3(157) 1(88) 0(0) 1(79) 0(1) 0(2) 0 6(379) 0(15) 1(30) 0(9) 2(109) 0(2) 2(145) 5(283) 0 6(370) 0
4 LUCENA, ROBERTO C 4ST 37D 29 1665 20 2910617 HON N/C 0 1(67) 2(105) 1(70) 0(0) 1(36) 0(14) 2(51) 0 6(367) 0(4) 0(4) 0(8) 3(154) 0(29) 2(102) 4(260) 0 7(394) 0
5 TREZZA, MICHAEL C VET 18B 31 1969 20 2926961 KTM N/C 0 0(21) 1(71) 1(60) 0(0) 0(28) 0(23) 0(17) 0 8(483) 0(1) 0(5) 0(5) 1(61) 2(91) 4(215) 6(379) 0 8(509) 0
6 CARBERRY, DAVID C SR 22D 33 1929 20 KTM N/C 0 1(44) 2(107) 2(107) 0(0) 0(22) 0(27) 0(1) 0 8(484) 2(128) 1(52) 2(59) 1(57) 0(28) 2(129) 5(273) 0 7(411) 0
7 HALL, JEREMY C OPEN 18D 36 1781 20 316015 KTM N/C 0 0(23) 1(73) 0(27) 0(0) 2(34) 2(35) 0(9) 0 8(476) 0(4) 0(8) 0(4) 1(62) 7(148) 4(217) 6(341) 0 5(320) 0
8 BENSON, ROY C 250 31A 50 2544 20 343745 126 HON N/C 0 1(88) 3(170) 2(112) 0(0) 2(92) 1(75) 2(134) 0 9(522) 2(50) 2(40) 0(30) 2(103) 7(120) 3(178) 6(361) 0 8(469) 0
9 ARN, ALEKS C VET 29C 64 3978 20 1101989 41238 KTM RRMC 0 2(104) 4(225) 3(202) 0(0) 5(324) 5(295) 7(405) 0 7(449) 0(15) 3(206) 0(8) 5(324) 0(22) 5(319) 10(588) 0 8(492) 0

10 FINNEY, SAM C SR 36D 67 4062 20 2079904 301201 YAM VFTR 0 3(154) 5(325) 6(366) 0(0) 6(369) 5(322) 6(354) 0 8(475) 0(29) 2(126) 0(1) 5(306) 0(7) 4(220) 8(453) 0 9(555) 0
11 SUTTON, STEVE C VET 32D 98 5875 20 906010 151301 HUS N/C 0 3(176) 6(359) 8(459) 0(0) 9(532) 10(603) 13(779) 0 12(749) 1(45) 6(332) 0(17) 5(315) 0(18) 5(319) 10(585) 0 10(587) 0
12 POST, KEVIN C VET 33B 120 7215 20 2870282 181326 KTM RRMC 0 4(229) 9(537) 13(756) 0(0) 18(1099) 18(1108) 20(1212) 0 9(526) 0(6) 2(100) 0(15) 7(410) 0(29) 4(244) 8(488) 0 8(456) 0
13 NEWKIRK, SCOTT C 4ST 33D 139 7818 20 2770576 61126 HON N/C 0 1(55) 6(373) 9(568) 0(0) 12(724) 14(855) 21(1289) 0 16(980) 0(9) 7(392) 2(90) 7(425) 12(155) 5(298) 11(652) 0 16(953) 0
14 POLTARAKOV, VITALIY C SR 30D 150 7972 20 KTM N/C 0 4(212) 8(460) 10(626) 0(0) 14(816) 14(860) 24(1443) 0 9(565) 22(274) 3(203) 1(46) 8(502) 0(16) 7(398) 13(793) 0 13(758) 0
15 GERCKONS, ERIC C SR 32A 173 4916 20 2072280 181356 KTM N/C 0 3(189) 6(361) 8(450) 0(0) 8(467) 7(430) 7(444) 0 7(440) 0(8) 2(110) 12(183) 1(68) 57(730) 37(459) 12(188) 0 6(389) 0
16 HAMILTON, GRIFFIN C 250 41C DNF 10 2827280 61296 HON OCCR 0 3(159) 4(257) 5(300) 0(0) 4(212) 18(1058) 17(1034) 0 8(490) () () () () () () () ()
17 HAMILTON, BRIAN C SR 41B DNF 9 60459 767595 OCCR 0 3(204) 6(341) 7(418) 0(0) 7(443) 18(1085) 21(1278) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
18 DALY, DENNIS C SR 28A DNF 9 2893305 HUS N/C 0 2(140) 4(265) 6(344) 0(0) 7(415) 8(461) 20(1215) 42 () () () () () () () () ()
19 ACKER, GLENN C SR 33A DNF 9 704934 209804 HUS N/C 0 5(270) 10(597) 14(845) 0(0) 19(1140) 25(1516) 34(2017) 0 () () () () () () () () ()
20 FEDERCI, JOE C 250 28C DNF 6 3030181 N/C 0 11(677) 20(1199) 0(0) 53(3161) 57(3413) () () () () () () () () () () ()
21 BENSON, ERNIE C SR 31B DNF 5 999649 HON 0 2(143) 5(288) 5(276) 0(0) () () () () () () () () () () () ()
22 WEINER, BRANDON C VET 37B DNF 4 898368 10903 HON OCCR 0 1(42) 1(78) 1(88) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
23 TROLLO, FRANK C 250 18A DNF
24 GREEN, SHAWN C OPEN 24A DNF
25 TOMASELLO JR, LOU C SR 32B DNF
26 SHEIKH, MOHAMMAD C VET 36B DNF

3.9 =15% of Total C Riders



2014 Curly Fern Enduro Team Results

        Num   Name                Class     # Cks   Std Pts  E-Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------
1. THE-ONLY-ONES-MMC
        2A  SULLIVAN, CHUCK       A SSR        20     10       0
        2B  LAW, KEN              A SR         20     11       0
        6B  DECARO, RONALD        A SR         20     12       0
       12C  WILEY, ROBERT         A 250        20     16       0
       12D  MAURO, TIMOTHY        A SSR        20     14       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100     63       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
2. DER-1
        9B  WRIGHT III, CHIP      B 250        20     13       0
       26A  SCANLAND, MARVIN      AA           20     11       0
       30B  HAMILTON, ED          A 200        20     13       0
       30C  LOCKARD, TODD         A OPEN       20     18       0
       35A  WESTERVELT, BRYAN     A 250        20     16       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100     71       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
3. PINESTARS-PBER
       14D  YANKOWSKI, KEN        A SSR        20     12       0
       15A  KULP, JAROD N         AA           20      8       0
       15B  HODGSON, STEVE        A 200        20     10       0
       21A  MAY, BRIAN            B VET        20     22       0
       21C  KAYTES, BARRY         B SR 2       20     22       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100     74       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
4. JERKY-BOYS-OCCR
        3A  ZANOLINI, GARY        A OPEN       20     13       0
        3B  EVES, GERALD          B SR 1       20     24       0
        4D  SCHENKEIN, DAN        A SR         20     14       0
        7A  GREEN, LOU            A SSR        20     13       0
        7B  GREEN, CHRIS          B 250        20     16       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100     80       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
5. DER-2
        7D  DIAMOND, DARRELL      B SSR 1      20     23       0
       13D  LEO, MICHAEL          B SSR 1      20     21       0
       17D  NEWCOMB, NEIL         B 250        20     20       0
       34B  STEWART, DANIEL       B 200        20     29       0
       42C  STAPLEFORD, CHUCK     A 250        20     16       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100    109       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
6. RRMC-1
       11C  CONFORTI, ALEXANDER   B 250        20     13       0
       17A  SMITH, BEN            AA           20      7       0
       29A  VERDETTO, SAMUEL      A VET        20     15       0
       29B  FORTE, JASON          A 250        20     19       0
       29C  ARN, ALEKS            C VET        20     64       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100    118       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
7. DER-3
        1C  STAPLEFORD, CHARLES   GOLDEN       20     43       0
        4C  PARLETT, PETER        GOLDEN       20     42       0
        9C  HESS, RICK            B SSR 1      20     42       0
       34A  WILLS, KARL           A 250        20     27       0
       43A  KRAUSE, ROBERT        B 200        20     45       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100    199       0

------------------------------------------------------------------
8. VFTR-1
        3C  VANHORN, SAMUEL       A OPEN       20     12       0
       13B  ZACCARIA, TONY        B SR 2       20     82       0
       13C  COSSMAN, BILL         MASTERS      20     86       0
       25D  STACK, JIM            A VET        20     19       0
       36C  SCHOEFFLING, JOHN     A SR         20     22       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                              100    221       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
GOOD-CJCR - DQ
        1B  SHARPLESS, DAN        A VET        20      8       0
        7C  ERVIN, WAYNE          A 200        20     28       0
       15D  BENNETT, BOB          A 4ST         -     --      --
       19A  SEARFOSS, BRIAN       AA           20     10       0
       19B  MARSHALL, STEVEN      A OPEN       20     11       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                               80     57       0
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------------------------------------------------------------------
BAD-CJCR - DQ
        2D  DOWNS, ARTHUR         A SR         20     11       0
       16D  FAHAN, CHRIS          A SSR        20     11       0
       24C  BRIGGS, DON           MASTERS      20     23       0
       24D  SPRECHER, MARTY       B SSR 2      20     23       0
       29D  (DQ) JAMIESON, BRETT  B 250        18      6       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                                0      0       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
VFTR-2 - DQ
        3D  COURTS, CHRIS         B VET        20     13       0
       19C  WHITELY, DENNNIS      A SSR        20     21       0
       20D  SHIVE, LEX            B 200         -     --      --
       36D  FINNEY, SAM           C SR         20     67       0
       42B  (DQ) OMALLEY, JUSTIN  B SSR 2      18     71       0
                                             ----  -----  ------
                                                0      0       0
------------------------------------------------------------------
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